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County Chairperson Chairperson(‘s) Email address 

Alamance  Gayle Shoffner gayle.shoffner@alamance-nc.com 

Alexander  Holly Younge hyongue@alexandercountync.gov 

Alleghany  Lisa Osborne lisa.osborne@alleghany.nc.gov 

Anson  Mary Kendal mkendall@co.anson.nc.us 

Ashe  Grier Hurley Grier.Hurley@ashecountygov.com 

Angela Allen angieallen@ashecountygov.com 

Avery  Kelly Icenhour kelly.icenhour@averycountync.gov 

Beaufort  Michelle Benson michele.p.benson@nccourts.org 

Bertie  Monica Valentine monica.valentine@bertie.nc.gov 

Bladen  Vickie Smith vsmith@bladenco.org 

Brunswick Daphne Green Daphne.Green@brunswickcountync.gov 

Buncombe  Jennifer Nehlsen jennifer.e.nehlsen@nccourts.org 

Burke  Rebecca McLeod   Rebecca.mcleod@burkenc.org 

Julie Causby Jcausby@ncaccesscare.org 

Cabarrus Paula Yost paula@countrylawshack.com 

Caldwell  Kimberly B. Arnett karnett@caldwellcountync.org            

Camden  Craig Patterson cpatterson@camdencountync.gov  

Carteret  Pam Stewart  Pam.Stewart@carteretcountync.gov 

Caswell  Lisa Anderson landerson@caswellcountync.gov 

Catawba Karen Harrington  kharrington@catawbacountync.gov 

Jennifer McCracken  JMCCRACK@catawbacountync.gov 

Chatham  Jennie Kristiansen jennie.kristiansen@chathamnc.org 

Cherokee  Anna James  anna@havencac.org 

Cindy Palmer cindy.palmer@cherokeecounty-nc.gov 

Chowan  Renae Long renae.long@chowan.nc.gov 

Clay  Theresa Waldroup twaldroup@clayschools.org 

Todd Goins  todd.goins@claydss.us 

Cleveland  Leslie Richardson leslier@carolina.rr.com 

Brittney Smith Brittney.Smith@clevelandcounty.com 

Columbus Jim Warlick jwarlick@columbusco.org 

Craven  Sandra Kutkuhn  sandra.kutkuhn@cravencountync.gov    

Jean Kenefick  jean.kenefick@trilliumnc.org 

Cumberland  Debbie Jenkins djenkins2338@gmail.com 

Currituck  Judith Ayers Judith.ayers@CurrituckCountyNC.gov 

Dare  Melanie Corpew corprewm@dcdss.org 

Davidson  Katrina McMasters  Katrina.mcmasters@davidsoncountync.gov 

Davie  Ryanne Wallace rwallance@daviecountync.gov 

Duplin  Serita S. Bowen nanette.outlaw@duplincountync.com 

Durham  Michael Becketts mbecketts@dconc.gov 

Edgecombe  Tilda Marshall tilda.marshall@co.edgecombe.nc.us 
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Forsyth  George Bryan georgembryan@gmail.com 

Franklin  Jaime Whitely jwhiltely@franklincountync.us 

Gaston  Shannon Childress shannonc@holyangelsnc.org 

Melanie Lowrance  Melanie.Lowrance@gastongov.com 

Gates  Antoinette Holley aholley@gatescountync.gov 

Graham  Karen Underwood Tracy.Jones@grahamcounty.org 

Granville  Yvette Davis yvette.davis@granvillecounty.org 

Greene  Monica Daniels mdaniels@co.greene.nc.us 

Guilford  Lisa Alexander lalexan@co.guilford.nc.us 

Halifax  Felicia Exum felicia.exum@halifax.nc.gov 

Harnett  Terri Crisp tcrisp@harnett.org 

Haywood  Stoney Blevins tsblevins@haywoodnc.net 

Gayla Jones  GJones@haywoodnc.net 

Henderson  Jerrie McFalls  mcfallsj@hendersoncountydss.org 

Hertford  Tiffany Walton tiffany.walton@hertfordcountync.gov 

Hoke  Terry Stanton tstanton@hokecounty.org 

Hyde  Michael Harris mharris@hydecountync.gov 

Laurie Potters lpotter@hydecountync.gov 

Iredell  Sandy Morrow sandy.morrow@iredell.nc.gov 

Jackson  Sheryl Williamson swilliamson@jcdss.org 

Johnston  Tina Corbett tina.corbett@johnstonnc.com 

Jones  Melissa Richardson mrichardson@jonescountync.gov 

Lee  Sara Messer Sallen.ls@lee.k12.nc.us 

Lenoir  Leslie Amyette lamyette@dss.co.lenoir.nc.us 

Lincoln  Sherry Reinhardt sreinhardt@cac-lincolncounty.org 

Macon  Alisa Ashe kidsplace1@frontier.com 

Madison  John Lewis jojn.lewis@nccourts.org 

Martin  Nancy Conner Nancy.Conner@martincountyncgov.com 

McDowell  Kris Edwards rpm28752ke@yahoo.com 

Mecklenburg  
  

Mitchell  Paula Holtclaw paula.holtsclaw@mitchellcounty.org 

Montgomery  Dottie Robinson  dottie.robinson@montgomerycountync.com 

Moore  William Stewart willstew@mindspring.com  

Nash  Amanda Jankowski donna.boone@nashcountync.gov 

New Hanover  Wanda Marino WMarino@nhcgov.com 

Northampton Shelia Evans shelia.evans@nhcnc.net 

Onslow  Kathleen Holbrook kathleen.holbrook@onslowkids.org 

Roy Carter roy_carter@onslowcountync.gov 

Orange  Denise Shaffer dshaffer@co.orange.nc.us 

Pamlico  Debbie Green dgreen@pamlicodss.net 
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Pasquotank  Kathy Ford kathy.ford@pcdss.com 

Pender  Keisha Hooks khooks@pendercountync.gov   

Perquimans  Angela Jordan ajordan@perqdss.net 

Person  Judi Akers jakers@personcounty.net 

Pitt  Gwen Burns gwen.burns@pittcountync.gov 

Polk  Lou Parton lparton@polknc.org 

Michael Crater mcrater@polknc.org 

Anna Nelon anelon@rpmhd.org 

Randolph  Jaynetta Butler jcbutler@co.randolph.nc.us 

Richmond  David Richmond  david.richmond@richmondnc.com 

Robeson  Elizabeth Rowell beth.rowell@hth.co.robeson.nc.us 

Rockingham  Cathy Murray cmurray@co.rockingham.nc.us 

Rowan  Jennifer Payne  jlpayne@novanthealth.org 

Jeff Morris jeffmorris28144@hotmail.com 

Rutherford John Carroll john.carroll@rutherfordcountync.gov 

Sampson  Lynn Fields lynn.fields@sampsondss.net 

Scotland  Janna Williams jwilliams@scotlandcounty.org 

Stanly  Donza McLean tschrenker@co.stanly.nc.us 

Stokes Stacey Elmes selmes@co.stokes.nc.us 

Surry  Kate Appler Kate.Appler@nccourts.org 

Swain  Carole Maennle  Carole.Maennle@swaincountync.gov 

Transylvania  Carson Griffin carson.griffin@transylvaniacounty.org 

Tyrrell Brandy Mann bmann@tyrellcounty.net 

Union  Laura Price  lprice@unioncountync.gov 

Vance  Melanie Griggs melanie.h.griggs@nccourts.org 

Wake  Theresa M. Flynn Theresa.Flynn@wakegov.com 

Joan Dramis joan.dramis@wakegov.com 

Warren  April Williams awilliams@warrenK12nc.org 

Dianna Talley  DiannaTalley@warrencountync.gov 

Washington Lunette Lewis cliftonh@wcchs.org 

Watauga  Gail Hawkinson hawkmg@charter.net 

Wayne  Kimberly McGuire Kimberly.McGuire@waynegov.com 

Wilkes  John Blevins john.blevins@wilkes.nc.gov 

Wilson  Candice Rountree carountree@wilson-co.com 

Yadkin  Kim Harrell kharrell@yadkincountync.gov 

Yancey  Rebecca Deyton rebecca.l.deyton@nccourts.org 

 


